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The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research company. Interviews were
conducted from January 30 to February 02, 2019 among a sample of 1,011 respondents. The landline total
respondents were 388 and there were 623 cell phone respondents. The margin of sampling error for total
respondents is +/- 3.8 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.52. More information about SSRS can be
obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006
survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from surveys conducted by ORC International. Results

Q1. (A1) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

before March 31, 2006 are from surveys conducted by Gallup.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Monday, February 4 at 6:00 a.m.

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 40% 55% 5%
January 10-11, 2019 37% 57% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 39% 52% 9%
November 01-03, 2018 39% 55% 6%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 52% 7%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 58% 6%
August 09-12, 2018 42% 53% 5%
June 14-17, 2018 39% 54% 7%
May 02-05, 2018 41% 53% 6%
March 22-25, 2018 42% 54% 5%
February 20-23, 2018 35% 58% 7%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 55% 5%
December 14-17, 2017 35% 59% 6%
November 02-05, 2017 36% 58% 6%
October 12-15, 2017 37% 57% 6%
September 26-28, 2017 37% 56% 7%
September 17-20, 2017 40% 55% 5%
August 03-06, 2017 38% 56% 5%
April 22-25, 2017 44% 54% 2%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 52% 3%
Jan. 31-Feb. 02, 2017 44% 53% 3%
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Q1. (A1) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Qla. (Ala) Do you approve strongly, or only moderately?
Q1lb. (Alb) Do you disapprove strongly, or only moderately?

. Dis-
NET Approve Approve N.E T Dis- approve No
mod- Dis- approve . .
Approve strongly el e AL mod- opinion
erately

Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 40% 29% 11% 55% 47% 8% 6%
December 06-09, 2018 39% 30% 9% 52% 44% 8% 9%
November 01-03, 2018 39% 30% 9% 55% 45% 10% 6%
September 06-09, 2018 35% 27% 8% 57% 48% 9% 8%
June 14-17, 2018 38% 28% 10% 54% 45% 9% 7%
March 22-25, 2018 42% 28% 14% 54% 46% 8% 5%
January 14-18, 2018 39% 27% 12% 54% 48% 6% 7%
November 02-05, 2017 35% 25% 10% 57% 48% 9% 6%
October 12-15, 2017 37% 25% 12% 56% 47% 9% 6%
September 17-20, 2017 40% 26% 14% 55% 45% 10% 5%
August 03-06, 2017 38% 24% 14% 56% 47% 9% 5%
March 01-04, 2017 44% 30% 14% 52% 41% 11% 4%
Jan. 31-Feb. 02, 2017 45% 33% 12% 52% 43% 9% 3%
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7 Q2. (A2) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling (INSERT ITEM)?

The economy Approve Disapprove No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 48% 45% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 49% 41% 10%
November 01-03, 2018 53% 42% 5%
October 04-07, 2018 51% 42% 7%
September 06-09, 2018 49% 44% 7%
August 09-12, 2018* 49% 47% 4%
June 14-17, 2018 49% 43% 9%
May 02-05, 2018 52% 42% 6%
March 22-25, 2018 48% 45% 7%
February 20-23, 2018 46% 47% 7%
January 14-18, 2018 49% 43% 8%
December 14-17, 2017 44% 49% 6%
November 02-05, 2017 45% 46% 9%
September 17-20, 2017 45% 47% 8%
August 03-06, 2017 45% 47% 8%
April 22-25, 2017 49% 47% 4%
March 01-04, 2017* 55% 41% 4%
Jan. 31-Feb. 02, 2017 49% 43% 9%

* Asked of half sample

Immigration Approve Disapprove No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 41% 54% 5%
December 06-09, 2018 39% 54% 7%
November 01-03, 2018 37% 59% 4%
October 04-07, 2018 39% 56% 5%
September 06-09, 2018 35% 59% 6%
August 09-12, 2018 37% 58% 4%
June 14-17, 2018 35% 59% 6%
May 02-05, 2018 40% 55% 5%
February 20-23, 2018 36% 60% 5%
January 14-18, 2018 38% 57% 5%
November 02-05, 2017 37% 57% 6%
October 12-15, 2017 37% 59% 5%
September 17-20, 2017 36% 60% 4%
August 03-06, 2017* 40% 55% 5%
April 22-25, 2017 41% 57% 2%
March 01-04, 2017 44% 55% 1%
Jan. 31-Feb. 02, 2017 42% 56% 2%

* Asked of half sample
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7 Q2. (A2) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling (INSERT ITEM)? (CONTINUED)

Foreign affairs Approve Disapprove No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 40% 54% 6%
December 06-09, 2018* 36% 54% 10%
November 01-03, 2018 39% 56% 5%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 52% 7%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 56% 8%
August 09-12, 2018 40% 55% 5%
June 14-17, 2018 39% 53% 9%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 51% 7%
March 22-25, 2018 39% 53% 8%
January 14-18, 2018 35% 56% 9%
November 02-05, 2017 34% 59% 7%
September 17-20, 2017* 36% 58% 7%
August 03-06, 2017* 35% 61% 4%
April 22-25, 2017 43% 56% 1%
March 01-04, 2017* 41% 54% 5%
Jan. 31-Feb. 02, 2017 40% 55% 4%

* Asked of half sample

Q3a. Do you think the policies being proposed by Donald Trump will move the country in the right direction or the

wrong direction?

Right direction Wrong direction No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 41% 53% 5%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 52% 8%
October 12-15, 2017 38% 56% 6%
March 1-4, 2017 49% 50% 1%
January 12-15, 2017* 48% 49% 3%
July 29-31, 2016(RV) 38% 59% 3%
July 13-16, 2016(RV) 40% 57% 3%

* Asked of half sample A respondents after Q3 and half sample B respondents before demographics
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Q4. Do you think that Donald Trump’s presidency has or has not created significant changes in the country?

Yes, has created changes No, has not created changes No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 76% 21% 3%
December 14-17, 2017 77% 21% 3%
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Donald Trump Yes, will change No, will not change No opinion
2016 Nov 17-20 66% 32% 2%

* QUESTION WORDING: As President, do you think Donald Trump will or will not be able to change
the country?

Barack Obama Yes No No opinion
2015 Dec 17-21 78% 21% 1%
2009 Oct 30 - Nov 1* 69% 29% 2%
2009 Feb 7-8** 76% 23% *
2008 Nov 6-9** 73% 25% 1%

* QUESTION WORDING: Do you think the election of Barack Obama has or has not created
significant changes in the country?

** QUESTION WORDING: As President, do you think Barack Obama will or will not be able to
change the country?

(Respondents who think Donald Trump’s presidency has created significant changes in the country, N=795)

Q4a. Do you think the country has changed for the better or changed for the worse?

* QUESTION WORDING: As President, do you think Donald Trump will or will not be able to change
the country? / (IF YES) Do you think the country will change for the better or change for the worse?
Change, not

Change for Change for  better or worse No
Barack Obama the better the worse vol. change No_opinion
2015 Dec 17-21 37% 37% 1% 21% 1%
2009 Feb 7-8** 68% 8% -- 23% 1%
2008 Nov 6-9** 63% 9% -- 25% 2%

* QUESTION WORDING: Do you think the election of Barack Obama has or has not created
significant changes in the country? / (IF YES) Do you think the country has changed for the better
or changed for the worse?

** QUESTION WORDING: As President, do you think Barack Obama will or will not be able to
change the country? / (IF YES) Do you think the country will change for the better or change for the
worse?
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better worse or worse (vol.)
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 43% 49% 2% 6%
December 14-17, 2017 39% 56% 4% 1%
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Change for Change for Will not
Donald Trump the better the worse change No_opinion
2016 Nov 17-20 43% 21% 32% 4%
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Q4. Do you think that Donald Trump’s presidency has or has not created significant changes in the country?

Q4a. Do you think the country has changed for the better or changed for the worse?

Q4/Q4a COMBO TABLE

Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 | December 14-17, 2017
Yes, has created changes 76% 77%
Changed for the better 33% 30%
Changed for the worse 37% 43%
Changed, not better or worse (Vol.) 1% 3%
No opinion 4% 1%
No, has not created changes 21% 21%
No opinion 3% 3%
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Donald Trump or the Democrats in Congress?

Q5a. Who do you think WILL have more influence over the direction the nation takes in the next two years —

Trump Democrats Both equally (vol.)

No opinion

Jan. 30-Feb.

02,2019 40% 47% 2%

12%

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Both equally
Barack Obama Obama Republicans (vol.) No opinion
2011 May 24-26* 44% 48% 5% 3%
2011 Jan 14-16* 36% 56% 5% 3%

*QUESTION WORDING: Who do you think will have more influence over the direction
the nation takes in the next two years -- Barack Obama or the Republicans in
Congress?

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Both equally
Bill Clinton Clinton Republicans (vol.) No opinion
1995 Jan 16-18* 13% 80% 3% 4%

*QUESTION WORDING: Who do you think will have more influence over the direction
the nation takes in the next two years — Bill Clinton or the Republicans in Congress?

Q5b. Who do you WANT to have more influence over the direction the nation takes in the next two years — Donald
Trump or the Democrats in Congress?

Trump Democrats Both equally (vol.) No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 40% 51% 2% 8%
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Both equally
Barack Obama Obama Republicans (vol.) No opinion
2011 May 24-26* 50% 45% 2% 3%
2011 Jan 14-16* 50% 44% 5% 1%
*QUESTION WORDING: And who do you WANT to have more influence over the
direction the nation takes in the next two years -- Barack Obama or the Republicans
in Congress?
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Both equally
Bill Clinton Clinton Republicans (vol.) No opinion
1995 Jan 16-18* 40% 49% 5% 6%
*QUESTION WORDING: Who do you WANT to have more influence over the direction
the nation takes in the next two years — Bill Clinton or the Republicans in Congress?
POLL2 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 7
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7 Q7. Based on the recent events in Washington, do you think the federal government is doing a good job or a bad
job of governing the country? (IF BAD JOB:) Do you think it is the worst job of governing in your lifetime, or do you
think there have been other times when it has been just as bad or worse?

. Bad job, not Bad job, worst in Bad jo.b' don’t ..
Good job s L pa: know if worst No opinion
worst in lifetime lifetime el
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 19% 26% 43% 4% 8%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Bad job,
Bad job, Bad job, don't know
not worst worst in if worst
Good job in lifetime lifetime (vol.) No opinion
1996 Jan 5-7 36% 31% 21% 6% 6%

Q9. As you may have heard, the legislation which ended the recent government shutdown keeps the government
funded through February 15th. The President and Congress need to reach agreement on funding before then in
order to prevent another shutdown. How likely do you think it is that the President and congressional leaders will
be able to reach an agreement to fund the government by February 15th? Would you say an agreement is...

. . Somewhat NET Not Not too Not at all No
LIRUEL e L2 likely likely likely likely opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 34% 7% 27% 64% 35% 28% 2%

Q9a. Donald Trump has said he will only accept an agreement to fund the government which includes funding for a
wall along the border with Mexico. If no such agreement is reached, would you support or oppose another partial

government shutdown?

Support

Oppose

No opinion

Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019

39%

57%

4%

Q9b. Regardless of how current budget negotiations turn out, do you think Congress should or should not pass
legislation which prevents ANY future government shutdowns?

Should

Should not

No opinion

Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019

53%

40%

7%

Q10. Do you think Donald Trump should or should not declare a national emergency in order to build a wall along

the border with Mexico?

Should

Should not

No opinion

Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019

31%

66%

3%
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Q11. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them.

Unfavorable

Never heard of

(DJT) Donald Trump Favorable opinion S (vol.) No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 55% * 3%
December 06-09, 2018 40% 55% * 5%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 54% * 4%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% -- 4%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
November 02-05, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 57% * 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
Sep. 28-Oct. 2, 2016 (RV) 38% 59% * 3%
Sep. 01-04, 2016 (RV) 42% 56% * 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%
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Q11. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. (CONTINUED)

(MP) Mike Pence Favorable opinion Unfa\.lo.rable B et No opinion
opinion (vol.)
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 39% 40% 12% 8%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 42% 10% 8%
November 2-5, 2017 38% 45% 9% 8%
April 22-25, 2017 46% 39% 10% 6%
March 1-4, 2017 47% 37% 10% 6%
January 12-15, 2017 40% 37% 12% 11%
November 17-20, 2016 43% 38% 12% 6%
Sept. 28-Oct. 2, 2016 (RV) 38% 30% 15% 17%
September 1-4, 2016 (RV) 43% 26% 16% 14%
July 29-31, 2016 25% 30% 28% 17%
July 22-24, 2016 34% 25% 22% 19%
July 13-16, 2016** 24% 21% 31% 24%

**QUESTION WORDING: “Indiana Governor Mike Pence”
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Q11. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. (CONTINUED)

(NP) Speaker of the House .. Unfavorable Never heard of . .
. Favorable opinion . . No opinion
Nancy Pelosi opinion (vol.)

Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 47% 5% 6%
December 06-09, 2018%**** 34% 46% 9% 11%
May 02-05, 2018**** 30% 49% 12% 8%
Sept. 17-20, 2017**** 29% 50% 11% 9%
January 12-15, 2017**** 35% 40% 15% 10%
November 21-23, 2014*** 34% 48% 10% 8%
October 18-20, 2013*** 37% 47% 8% 9%
Sept 27-29, 2013*** 37% 51% 6% 6%
March 15-17, 2013*** 32% 50% 11% 7%
August 5-7, 2011 *** 31% 51% 9% 9%
July 18-20, 2011*** 35% 52% 7% 6%
December 17-19, 2010 34% 51% 8% 7%
November 11-14, 2010 33% 52% 7% 8%
October 27-30, 2010 26% 53% 10% 11%
September 1-2, 2010 33% 51% 9% 7%
April 9-11, 2010 38% 50% 8% 5%
January 22-24, 2010 30% 50% 11% 9%
February 18-19, 2009 36% 43% 10% 11%
January 12-15, 2009 39% 37% 11% 12%
November 6-9, 2008 40% 39% 12% 8%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 37% 11% 13%
April 10-12, 2007 45% 30% 13% 11%
November 17-19, 2006** 41% 23% 21% 15%
November 3-5, 2006* 35% 24% 23% 19%
October 6-8, 2006* 35% 26% 29% 11%

*WORDING: "Democratic House Leader Nancy Pelosi"
**WORDING: "Incoming Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi"
***WORDING: "House Democratic Leader Nancy Pelosi"
****WORDING: "House Minority Leader Nancy Pelosi"

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Never heard of

Favorable Unfavorable (vol.)
2003 Jul 25-27 23% 19% 42%
2003 Jan 3-5 23% 18% 39%

WORDING: “Democratic House Leader Nancy Pelosi”

No opinion
16%
20%
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Q11. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. (CONTINUED)

(MM) Senate Majority FreEn e Unfavorable Never heard of Mo @i
Leader Mitch McConnell opinion (vol.)
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 30% 42% 16% 12%
December 06-09, 2018 27% 42% 17% 15%
October 04-07, 2018 30% 45% 12% 12%
September 17-20, 2017 20% 49% 17% 13%
April 22-25, 2017 27% 45% 15% 14%
January 12-15, 2017 20% 42% 21% 17%
November 17-20, 2016 25% 39% 20% 16%
November 21-23, 2014** 26% 38% 23% 12%
October 18-20, 2013 23% 42% 20% 16%
September 27-29, 2013 27% 39% 17% 17%
March 15-17, 2013 24% 32% 28% 15%
September 23-25, 2011 23% 33% 28% 16%
August 5-7, 2011 21% 39% 27% 13%
July 18-20, 2011 27% 32% 27% 14%
December 17-19, 2010 32% 25% 16% 27%
November 11-14, 2010 26% 23% 31% 21%
September 1-2, 2010 26% 24% 34% 16%
November 17-19, 2006 21% 18% 42% 19%
** WORDING PRIOR TO NOVEMBER 2016: "Senate Republican Leader Mitch McConnell"
() AR G Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion WD W G No opinion
Cortez (vol.)
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 27% 32% 31% 10%
(SA) Stacey Abrams Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Neve(r'v:Ta)!rd el No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 23% 15% 45% 16%
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individuals and businesses, changed the rules around deductions, and eliminated the individual mandate required

by the Affordable Care Act?

QUESTION WORDING: Overall, do you favor or oppose the tax reform proposals made by
the Republicans in Congress?
*QUESTION WORDING: Overall, do you favor or oppose the tax reform proposals made by
the Trump administration?

Favor Oppose No opinion
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 48% 40% 12%
COMPARE TO:
Favor Oppose No opinion
December 14-17, 2017 33% 55% 11%
November 2-5, 2017 31% 45% 24%
October 12-15, 2017* 34% 52% 14%

Q16b. Overall, do you think the tax reforms signed into law in 2017 will do more to benefit the middle class or do

more to benefit the wealthy?

Do more to Do more to Benefits both Does not
benefit the benefit the el benefit either No opinion
middle class wealthy qually {vol. (vol.)
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 33% 53% 5% * 8%
COMPARE TO:
Do more to Benefits Does not
. Do more to .
benefit the . both benefit -
. benefit the . No opinion
middle wealth equally either
class v (vol.) (vol.)
Dec 14-17, 2017 27% 66% 2% 1% 1%
QUESTION WORDING: Overall, do you think the tax reform proposals made by the Republicans
in Congress will do more to benefit the middle class or do more to benefit the wealthy?
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R MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,011 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both landline and cell
phones. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish. Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves
as Democrats, 25% described themselves as Republicans, and 43% described themselves as independents or
members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.8 percentage points.
Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with a minimum n=125 unweighted cases.
While interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population of the United States,

results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and instead are denoted with
"N/A" because they are too small to be projectable to their true values in the population.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 30 to February 02, 2019

TABLE 001

Question Al

Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve 40% 48% 32% 51% 19% 100% 0%
Disapprove 55% 46% 65% 44% 77% 0% 100%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% % 4% 5% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 40% 29% 43% 46% 43% 32% 46%
Disapprove 55% 67% 52% 48% 53% 63% 50%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 40% 32% 45% 41% 37% 56% 42%
Disapprove 55% 63% 51% 53% 60% 38% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 5% 4% 6% % 7% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 40% 3% 41% 87% 7% 34% 70%
Disapprove 55% 94% 51% 11% 91% 61% 26%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 2% 8% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Approve 40% 3% 82% 42%
Disapprove 55% 93% 13% 54%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 5% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- January 30 to February 02, 2019

TABLE 002

Question Al/Ala/Alb

Al/Ala/Alb. Combo table

Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Ala. Do you approve strongly, or only moderately?

Alb. Do you disapprove strongly, or only moderately?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve strongly 29% 36% 23% 37% 14% 73% 0%
Approve moderately 11% 12% 9% 14% 5% 26% 0%
Disapprove moderately 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 0% 14%
Disapprove strongly 47% 37% 56% 37% 66% 0% 85%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve strongly 29% 19% 29% 36% 35% 22% 36%
Approve moderately 11% 9% 14% 10% 8% 11% 10%
Disapprove moderately 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Disapprove strongly 47% 56% 44% 43% 45% 52% 43%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve strongly 29% 21% 35% 32% 24% 43% 25%
Approve moderately 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 12% 17%
Disapprove moderately 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4%
Disapprove strongly 47% 52% 44% 43% 54% 29% 51%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 8% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve strongly 29% 1% 30% 65% 4% 20% 57%
Approve moderately 11% 2% 11% 22% 2% 14% 12%
Disapprove moderately 8% 10% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7%
Disapprove strongly 47% 85% 42% 7% 84% 51% 18%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 3% 9% 3% 3% 6% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Approve strongly 29% 1% 62% 32%
Approve moderately 11% 2% 20% 11%
Disapprove moderately 8% 10% 5% 7%
Disapprove strongly 47% 83% 8% 46%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 4% 5% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 003

Question A2A

A2A. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling The economy?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve 48% 58% 37% 57% 29% 96% 13%
Disapprove 45% 35% 56% 37% 63% 2% 79%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 3% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 48% 39% 49% 53% 50% 41% 53%
Disapprove 45% 55% 45% 40% 41% 53% 40%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 6% 6% % % 6% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 48% 40% 54% 48% 47% 62% 50%
Disapprove 45% 54% 40% 44% 48% 31% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 48% 9% 52% 91% 7% 45% 77%
Disapprove 45% 84% 39% 7% 86% 46% 20%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 8% 9% 2% 7% 9% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Approve 48% 11% 91% 49%
Disapprove 45% 81% 7% 45%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 9% 2% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 004

Question A2E

A2E. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Immigration?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve 41% 53% 30% 52% 22% 93% 5%
Disapprove 54% 43% 64% 43% 73% 4% 92%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 41% 31% 43% 47% 46% 34% 48%
Disapprove 54% 63% 52% 49% 50% 61% 48%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 41% 33% 46% 44% 37% 58% 41%
Disapprove 54% 63% 49% 51% 60% 36% 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 41% 6% 44% 85% 10% 36% 69%
Disapprove 54% 90% 50% 12% 89% 58% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 6% 3% % 6% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Approve 41% 7% 82% 43%
Disapprove 54% 89% 13% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 5% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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A2F. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Foreign affairs?

Base: Total Respondents

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL2

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
40% 48% 32% 50% 20% 91% 4%
54% 47% 62% 43% 75% 4% 91%
6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4%
3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
40% 30% 42% 45% 42% 33% 45%
54% 63% 52% 49% 4% 60% 51%
6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5%
3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
40% 31% 45% 41% 38% 54% 43%
54% 62% 51% 52% 9% 38% 53%
6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4%
3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
40% 3% 41% 85% 7% 34% 69%
54% 92% 52% 10% 89% 62% 23%
6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8%
3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
40% 5% 79% 41%
54% 90% 15% 53%
6% 5% 6% 6%
3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 007

Question 3a

3A. Do you think the policies being proposed by Donald Trump will move the country in the right direction or the
wrong direction?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Right direction 41% 49% 33% 52% 21% 95% 3%
Wrong direction 53% 46% 61% 43% 73% 2% 92%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Right direction 41% 31% 42% 50% 43% 33% 48%
Wrong direction 53% 63% 52% 45% 54% 60% 48%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 6% 7% % 3% 7% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Right direction 41% 36% 44% 43% 38% 57% 42%
Wrong direction 53% 60% 49% 52% 56% 38% 54%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% % 6% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Right direction 41% 5% 42% 88% 8% 36% 70%
Wrong direction 53% 91% 51% 9% 88% 58% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Right direction 41% 5% 83% 43%
Wrong direction 53% 89% 13% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 5% 5% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 008

Question 4

4. Do you think that Donald Trump's presidency has or has not created significant changes in the country?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Yes, has created changes 76% 78% 74% 83% 63% 90% 67%
No, has not created changes 21% 19% 23% 14% 35% 6% 32%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, has created changes 76% T7% 75% 74% 78% 75% T7%
No, has not created changes 21% 20% 23% 24% 19% 22% 21%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % 2% 2% % 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, has created changes 76% 70% 81% 74% 80% 83% 84%
No, has not created changes 21% 27% 17% 24% 17% 15% 14%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, has created changes 76% 67% 78% 86% 81l% 71% 80%
No, has not created changes 21% 32% 19% 10% 18% 26% 17%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4

Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Yes, has created changes 76% 69% 85% 79%
No, has not created changes 21% 29% 12% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 010
Question 4/4a Combo Table
4. Do you think that Donald Trump's presidency has or has not created significant changes in the country?
4A. Do you think the country has changed for the better or changed for the worse?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Yes, has created changes (Net) 76% 78% 74% 83% 63% 90% 67%
Changed for the better 33% 41% 26% 43% 15% 78% 2%
Changed for the worse 37% 33% 42% 35% 43% 6% 61%
Changed, not better or worse 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
No, has not created changes 21% 19% 23% 14% 35% 6% 32%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, has created changes (Net) 76% 77% 75% 74% 78% 75% 77%
Changed for the better 33% 25% 34% 39% 35% 27% 38%
Changed for the worse 37% 46% 33% 32% 39% 41% 35%
Changed, not better or worse % 2% % % 1% % %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3%
No, has not created changes 21% 20% 23% 24% 19% 22% 21%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, has created changes (Net) 76% 70% 81% 74% 80% 83% 84%
Changed for the better 33% 29% 35% 35% 29% 48% 32%
Changed for the worse 37% 36% 40% 34% 44% 29% 45%
Changed, not better or worse % % 1% % % % %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% % 5% % 4% % %
No, has not created changes 21% 27% 17% 24% 17% 15% 14%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, has created changes (Net) 76% 67% 78% 86% 81% 71% 80%
Changed for the better 33% 3% 35% 70% 6% 26% 59%
Changed for the worse 37% 62% 35% 11% 71% 39% 14%
Changed, not better or worse % 1% % % 1% % 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 1% % 4% 3% % %
No, has not created changes 21% 32% 19% 10% 18% 26% 17%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Yes, has created changes (Net) 76% 69% 85% 79%
Changed for the better 33% 3% 68% 35%
Changed for the worse 37% 61% 12% 39%
Changed, not better or worse 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 4% % 4%
No, has not created changes 21% 29% 12% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 011

Question 5a

5A. Who do you think WILL have more influence over the direction the nation takes in the next two years - Donald

Trump or the Democrats in Congress?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Trump 40% 45% 34% 47% 26% 69% 19%
Democrats 47% 43% 50% 39% 61% 20% 68%
Both equally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Trump 40% 36% 40% 43% 39% 38% 41%
Democrats 47% 50% 47% 44% 46% 50% 45%
Both equally 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 12% 10% 11% 14% 11% 12%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Trump 40% 36% 44% 40% 39% 49% 43%
Democrats 47% 52% 43% 48% 45% 38% 42%
Both equally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 11% 10% 15% 10% 13%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Trump 40% 16% 40% 70% 26% 34% 55%
Democrats 47% 72% 44% 20% 62% 50% 34%
Both equally 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 15% 7% 12% 12% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Trump 40% 20% 63% 42%
Democrats 47% 68% 25% 45%
Both equally 2% 1% 3% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 11% 9% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 012

Question 5b

5B. Who do you WANT to have more influence over the direction the nation takes in the next two years - Donald

Trump or the Democrats in Congress?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Trump 40% 48% 32% 51% 20% 95% 3%
Democrats 51% 42% 59% 41% 70% 3% 88%
Both equally 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 2% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Trump 40% 31% 40% 46% 43% 32% 46%
Democrats 51% 56% 52% 46% 49% 57% 46%
Both equally 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 10% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Trump 40% 32% 45% 41% 38% 56% 41%
Democrats 51% 59% 47% 49% 54% 35% 52%
Both equally 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Trump 40% 3% 39% 89% 8% 32% 71%
Democrats 51% 92% 45% 8% 86% 56% 22%
Both equally 2% 1% 3% * * 3% 1%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 3% 13% 2% 6% 9% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Trump 40% 3% 83% 42%
Democrats 51% 90% 10% 49%
Both equally 2% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 6% 5% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 013
Question 7
7. Based on the recent events in Washington, do you think the federal government is doing a good job or a bad
job of governing the country? Do you think it is the worst job of governing in your lifetime, or do you think
there have been other times when it has been just as bad or worse?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Good job 19% 22% 16% 22% 14% 29% 12%
Bad job (Net) 72% 72% 73% 70% 77% 61% 81%
Bad job, not worst job/there have been other
times just as bad Or Worse.......c.iiiiiiiinnnnnn. 26% 27% 24% 26% 25% 34% 20%
Bad job, worst job in your lifetime 43% 40% 46% 41% 47% 23% 58%
Bad job, don't know if worst 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 10% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good job 19% 17% 17% 21% 23% 16% 22%
Bad job (Net) 72% 74% 75% 71% 69% 75% 71%
Bad job, not worst job/there have been other
times just as bad Oor worse.......c.iiiiiiiiiinnnn. 26% 23% 31% 25% 25% 25% 27%
Bad job, worst job in your lifetime 43% 48% 41% 43% 38% 46% 40%
Bad job, don't know if worst 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Good job 19% 21% 18% 21% 16% 26% 17%
Bad job (Net) 72% 72% 74% 71% 76% 67% 77%
Bad job, not worst job/there have been other
times just as bad Or WOISE. ... it eenennnnn 26% 23% 27% 26% 27% 25% 29%
Bad job, worst job in your lifetime 43% 44% 43% 42% 46% 38% 46%
Bad job, don't know if worst 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good job 19% 13% 19% 29% 11% 19% 24%
Bad job (Net) 72% 81% 73% 61% 85% 74% 65%
Bad job, not worst job/there have been other
times just as bad Or WOISE. ...t eenennnnn 26% 18% 28% 33% 18% 25% 31%
Bad job, worst job in your lifetime 43% 60% 40% 25% 63% 45% 30%
Bad job, don't know if worst 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 6% 8% 10% 4% 8% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Good job 19% 12% 27% 19%
Bad job (Net) 72% 83% 63% 73%
Bad job, not worst job/there have been other
times just as bad Oor worse........coiiiiiiiiin.. 26% 18% 34% 27%
Bad job, worst job in your lifetime 43% 61% 26% 43%
Bad job, don't know if worst 4% 4% 3% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 5% 11% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 014

Question 9

9. As you may have heard, the legislation which ended the recent government shutdown keeps the government funded
through February 15th. The President and Congress need to reach agreement on funding before then in order to
prevent another shutdown.

How likely do you think it is that the President and congressional leaders will be able to reach an agreement to
fund the government by February 15th? Would you say an agreement is

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Likely (Net) 34% 34% 34% 35% 32% 38% 32%
Very likely 7% 9% % 6% 9% 9% 5%
Somewhat likely 27% 25% 29% 29% 24% 29% 27%
Not likely (Net) 64% 64% 63% 63% 65% 59% 66%
Not too likely 35% 35% 36% 38% 31% 35% 35%
Not at all likely 28% 29% 28% 25% 34% 24% 31%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 22 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Likely (Net) 34% 40% 29% 31% 36% 36% 32%
Very likely 7% % 5% 7% 8% 7% %
Somewhat likely 27% 33% 23% 24% 28% 30% 25%
Not likely (Net) 64% 57% 70% 67% 62% 62% 66%
Not too likely 35% 35% 40% 34% 33% 36% 35%
Not at all likely 28% 21% 30% 33% 29% 25% 30%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % 1% 2% % 2% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Likely (Net) 34% 40% 30% 34% 34% 33% 38%
Very likely 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat likely 27% 32% 23% 26% 29% 26% 33%
Not likely (Net) 64% 59% 68% 64% 64% 65% 60%
Not too likely 35% 28% 40% 34% 40% 37% 41%
Not at all likely 28% 31% 7% 30% 24% 28% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Likely (Net) 34% 32% 32% 41% 37% 35% 33%
Very likely 7% 6% 7% 10% 4% % 8%
Somewhat likely 27% 26% 25% 31% 34% 26% 25%
Not likely (Net) 64% 65% 67% 57% 62% 62% 65%
Not too likely 35% 30% 40% 35% 36% 35% 33%
Not at all likely 28% 35% 26% 22% 26% 27% 32%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% % % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Likely (Net) 34% 32% 36% 34%
Very likely % 6% 8% 7%
Somewhat likely 27% 26% 28% 27%
Not likely (Net) 64% 66% 62% 64%
Not too likely 35% 33% 36% 36%
Not at all likely 28% 32% 25% 28%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 015

Question 9a

9A. Donald Trump has said he will only accept an agreement to fund the government which includes funding for a
wall along the border with Mexico. If no such agreement is reached, would you support or oppose another partial
government shutdown?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Support 39% 49% 28% 46% 25% 75% 12%
Oppose 57% 48% 67% 51% 70% 22% 84%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% % 5% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Support 39% 33% 41% 44% 35% 34% 42%
Oppose 57% 60% 58% 54% 60% 6l% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% % 2% 2% % 5% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Support 39% 32% 43% 39% 36% 48% 40%
Oppose 57% 64% 53% 57% 59% 49% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Support 39% 13% 40% 71% 18% 26% 66%
Oppose 57% 82% 57% 26% 79% 69% 31%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 5% 3% 3% % 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4

Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Support 39% 13% 68% 40%
Oppose 57% 83% 28% 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 016

Question 9b

9B. Regardless of how current budget negotiations turn out, do you think Congress should or should not pass
legislation which prevents ANY future government shutdowns?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Should 53% 49% 57% 49% 63% 30% 71%
Should not 40% 46% 34% 45% 30% 62% 24%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% % 9% 6% 7% 9% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should 53% 57% 52% 50% 56% 56% 52%
Should not 40% 39% 41% 43% 34% 38% 41%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 4% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Should 53% 57% 51% 53% 56% 46% 54%
Should not 40% 36% 44% 41% 38% 48% 40%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should 53% 75% 51% 31% 2% 58% 36%
Should not 40% 22% 41% 59% 23% 37% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 3% 8% 10% 5% 5% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4

Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Should 53% 75% 31% 52%
Should not 40% 23% 59% 42%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 3% 10% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 017

Question 10

10. Do you think Donald Trump should or should not declare a national emergency in order to build a wall along
the border with Mexico?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Should 31% 39% 24% 40% 16% 72% 3%
Should not 66% 58% 73% 57% 81% 23% 96%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % 3% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should 31% 24% 31% 34% 37% 25% 36%
Should not 66% 74% 65% 63% 60% 73% 61%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Should 31% 26% 34% 33% 26% 45% 29%
Should not 66% 72% 62% 64% 71% 51% 69%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should 31% 3% 34% 64% 7% 22% 57%
Should not 66% 96% 63% 31% 91% 76% 37%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% % 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Should 31% 4% 61% 32%
Should not 66% 94% 34% 65%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 018

Question FV1_DJT

FV1 DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about...
Donald Trump?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 42% 51% 33% 53% 21% 96% 3%
Unfavorable Opinion 55% 46% 63% 45% 74% 2% 95%
Never heard of * * * * 0% * 0%
No opinion (Net) 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 42% 32% 43% 49% 45% 35% 48%
Unfavorable Opinion 55% 64% 55% 47% 54% 62% 50%
Never heard of * 0% 0% * * 0% *
No opinion (Net) 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 0% 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 42% 36% 46% 445 37% 60% 41%
Unfavorable Opinion 55% 62% 51% 52% 61% 38% 57%
Never heard of * * 0% * 0% * 0%
No opinion (Net) 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided/Refused 1% * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 42% 5% 43% 89% 9% 34% 73%
Unfavorable Opinion 55% 92% 52% 10% 90% 61% 25%
Never heard of * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
No opinion (Net) 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% * 0% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Favorable Opinion 42% 6% 84% 44%
Unfavorable Opinion 55% 91% 13% 53%
Never heard of * 0% * *
No opinion (Net) 3% 3% 3% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 2% 2% 2% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 019

Question FV1_MP

FVl MP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about... Mike
Pence?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 39% 47% 32% 49% 21% 80% 11%
Unfavorable Opinion 40% 38% 42% 37% 48% 5% 67%
Never heard of 12% 7% 17% 7% 21% 6% 16%
No opinion (Net) % 8% % 7% 9% 8% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 7% 7% 7% 7% % 7% 6%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% * % 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 39% 32% 35% 45% 47% 31% 46%
Unfavorable Opinion 40% 45% 43% 33% 41% 45% 36%
Never heard of 12% 18% 10% 15% 4% 15% 10%
No opinion (Net) % 5% 11% 8% 9% 8% %
Heard of, no opinion 7% % % % 8% % 8%
Undecided/Refused 1% % % * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 39% 36% 42% 39% 40% 52% 44%
Unfavorable Opinion 40% 36% 46% 34% 52% 29% 51%
Never heard of 12% 20% 5% 16% 5% 9% 3%
No opinion (Net) % 9% 7% 11% 3% 10% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 7% % 6% 10% 2% 10% 2%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 39% 10% 37% 82% 9% 34% 67%
Unfavorable Opinion 40% 69% 38% 7% 75% 46% 13%
Never heard of 12% 16% 12% 6% 8% 14% 11%
No opinion (Net) 8% 5% 12% 6% 8% 7% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 7% 5% 11% 5% 7% % 8%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Favorable Opinion 39% 9% 73% 42%
Unfavorable Opinion 40% 68% 10% 41%
Never heard of 12% 16% 8% 10%
No opinion (Net) 8% 6% 9% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 7% 5% 8% 6%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 020

Question FV1_NP

FV1 NP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about...
Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 42% 33% 51% 36% 52% 8% 68%
Unfavorable Opinion 47% 56% 37% 57% 29% 88% 18%
Never heard of 5% 5% 6% 3% 10% 3% 6%
No opinion (Net) 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 2% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 6% 5% 4% % 1% 7%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 2% * % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 42% 39% 46% 40% 45% 43% 42%
Unfavorable Opinion 47% 44% 44% 50% 49% 42% 50%
Never heard of 5% 9% 4% 4% 2% 8% 4%
No opinion (Net) 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 42% 44% 42% 39% 48% 32% 45%
Unfavorable Opinion 47% 40% 52% 47% 46% 61% 50%
Never heard of 5% 9% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1%
No opinion (Net) 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 42% 74% 36% 10% 75% 45% 18%
Unfavorable Opinion 47% 13% 50% 86% 13% 44% 75%
Never heard of 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3%
No opinion (Net) 6% 8% 7% * 8% 6% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 7% 7% * 7% 5% 3%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% * 0% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Favorable Opinion 42% 72% 12% 41%
Unfavorable Opinion 47% 15% 83% 50%
Never heard of 5% 5% 4% 4%
No opinion (Net) 6% 8% 1% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 7% 1% 4%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 022

Question FV1 MM

FVl MM. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about...
Senate Majority Leader Mitch McConnell?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 30% 36% 24% 37% 19% 51% 15%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 41% 44% 44% 40% 26% 56%
Never heard of 16% 12% 20% 8% 29% 10% 18%
No opinion (Net) 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Heard of, no opinion % % 10% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Undecided/Refused % 2% % 2% % 5% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 30% 22% 29% 33% 38% 23% 35%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 40% 41% 43% 46% 40% 44%
Never heard of 16% 28% 16% 11% 5% 25% 8%
No opinion (Net) 12% 10% 14% 13% 11% 11% 12%
Heard of, no opinion % % 12% % 9% % 9%
Undecided/Refused % 2% % % 2% % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 30% 30% 31% 30% 29% 39% 33%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 34% 50% 36% 57% 36% 57%
Never heard of 16% 24% 9% 19% 8% 10% 5%
No opinion (Net) 12% 12% 10% 15% 6% 15% 5%
Heard of, no opinion % 8% 9% 12% 5% 13% 4%
Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 30% 13% 27% 56% 9% 28% 47%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 58% 42% 22% 69% 43% 28%
Never heard of 16% 20% 15% 10% 11% 19% 13%
No opinion (Net) 12% 8% 15% 11% 11% 10% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 7% 13% 7% 10% 8% 9%
Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Favorable Opinion 30% 14% 49% 31%
Unfavorable Opinion 42% 58% 27% 46%
Never heard of 16% 19% 12% 14%
No opinion (Net) 12% 10% 11% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 8% 8% 7%
Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 023

Question FV1 AOC

FV1 AOC. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about...
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 27% 24% 30% 27% 30% 5% 45%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 41% 22% 40% 17% 63% 9%
Never heard of 31% 26% 36% 26% 39% 27% 33%
No opinion (Net) 10% 8% 12% 7% 14% 5% 13%
Heard of, no opinion % % 11% 6% 12% 3% 12%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 27% 30% 29% 24% 28% 30% 26%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 23% 31% 38% 36% 24% 37%
Never heard of 31% 36% 30% 29% 26% 35% 27%
No opinion (Net) 10% 11% 10% % 10% 10% 10%
Heard of, no opinion % 10% % 7% % % %
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 27% 26% 30% 22% 39% 20% 39%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 22% 39% 30% 36% 40% 39%
Never heard of 31% 43% 21% 38% 16% 33% 14%
No opinion (Net) 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7% %
Heard of, no opinion % 7% % % % % %
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 27% 49% 23% 9% 61% 25% 10%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 7% 35% 58% 5% 28% 55%
Never heard of 31% 34% 30% 28% 22% 34% 30%
No opinion (Net) 10% 11% 13% 5% 12% 13% %
Heard of, no opinion 9% 9% 12% 4% 9% 12% 5%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Favorable Opinion 27% 47% 8% 28%
Unfavorable Opinion 32% 8% 59% 34%
Never heard of 31% 33% 28% 28%
No opinion (Net) 10% 12% 6% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 9% 10% 5% 8%
Undecided/Refused % 2% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 038

Question FV1_SA

FV1l SA. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people - or if you have never heard of them. How about...
Stacey Abrams?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favorable Opinion 23% 21% 25% 21% 28% 8% 36%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 20% 11% 17% 11% 30% 5%
Never heard of 45% 42% 49% 43% 48% 45% 45%
No opinion (Net) 16% 18% 15% 18% 13% 18% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 16% 13% 16% 12% 15% 13%
Undecided/Refused % 2% % 2% % 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable Opinion 23% 26% 19% 23% 24% 24% 23%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 9% 18% 20% 14% 12% 18%
Never heard of 45% 51% 44% 42% 43% 50% 42%
No opinion (Net) 16% 13% 18% 15% 19% 15% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 2% 17% 13% 18% 14% 15%
Undecided/Refused % 1% % 2% 1% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable Opinion 23% 21% 26% 19% 31% 17% 29%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 9% 20% 15% 17% 18% 16%
Never heard of 45% 59% 35% 51% 33% 48% 33%
No opinion (Net) 16% 12% 19% 15% 19% 16% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 11% 17% 14% 17% 15% 20%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable Opinion 23% 41% 15% 13% 40% 23% 14%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 5% 16% 27% 2% 14% 26%
Never heard of 45% 38% 52% 43% 40% 48% 42%
No opinion (Net) 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 13% 16%
Undecided/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Favorable Opinion 23% 38% 10% 25%
Unfavorable Opinion 15% 5% 26% 17%
Never heard of 45% 43% 47% 42%
No opinion (Net) 16% 15% 17% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 4% 16% 14%
Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 044

Question l6aa

16AA. Do you favor or oppose the tax reforms signed into law in 2017, which reduced tax rates for some
individuals and businesses, changed the rules around deductions, and eliminated the individual mandate required
by the Affordable Care Act?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Favor 48% 57% 39% 56% 33% 84% 22%
Oppose 40% 34% 45% 35% 50% 8% 65%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 8% 16% 9% 17% 9% 14%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favor 48% 48% 46% 53% 44% 45% 50%
Oppose 40% 40% 42% 37% 42% 41% 39%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 14% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favor 48% 43% 51% 50% 44% 61% 47%
Oppose 40% 40% 41% 37% 46% 29% 45%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 16% 8% 13% 10% 10% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favor 48% 21% 50% 81% 21% 41% 74%
Oppose 40% 69% 35% 12% 70% 46% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 15% 7% 10% 13% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
Favor 48% 22% 78% 49%
Oppose 40% 67% 11% 41%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 11% 10% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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TABLE 045
Question 16b
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16B. Overall, do you think the tax reforms signed into law in 2017 will do more to benefit the middle class

do more to benefit the wealthy?
Base: Total Respondents

Do more to benefit the middle class
Do more to benefit the wealthy
Benefits both equally

Does not benefit either

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Do more to benefit the middle class
Do more to benefit the wealthy
Benefits both equally

Does not benefit either

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Do more to benefit the middle class
Do more to benefit the wealthy
Benefits both equally

Does not benefit either

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Do more to benefit the middle class
Do more to benefit the wealthy
Benefits both equally

Does not benefit either

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Do more to benefit the middle class
Do more to benefit the wealthy
Benefits both equally

Does not benefit either

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL2

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
33% 38% 28% 38% 25% 61% 14%
53% 49% 58% 48% 64% 18% 78%
5% 7% 3% 6% 1% 11% *
* 1% * * 1% 1% *
8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6%
3.8 5.0 5.7 4.6 7.0 5.7 5.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
33% 36% 32% 35% 28% 35% 31%
53% 53% 54% 51% 58% 53% 54%
5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
* 1% * * 1% 1% *
8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9%
3.8 8.8 8.2 6.4 6.4 6.7 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
33% 31% 34% 35% 29% 43% 30%
53% 55% 54% 51% 59% 42% 60%
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
* * 1% * 1% * 1%
8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5%
3.8 6.5 4.9 5.1 5.4 6.2 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
33% 13% 31% 64% 13% 28% 53%
53% 81% 54% 18% 85% 59% 28%
5% 0% 5% 9% 0% 3% 10%
* * * 1% 0% * 1%
8% 6% 10% 8% 2% 10% 8%
3.8 6.9 5.9 7.3 8.2 6.1 6.4
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg.
Total crat lican voter
33% 12% 59% 34%
53% 81% 22% 53%
5% * 9% 5%
* * 1% 1%
8% 6% 9% 7%
3.8 5.6 5.5 4.0
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